
RPEC RECOMMENDATION FOR FUNDED LIST OF PROJECTS

Project # Project Sponsor Project Title
Total 
Score

Funding 
Source

Funding Request
Adjusted Funding 

Request
RECOMMENDATION Cumulative Total

10 Sound Transit
Lakewood-Tacoma Commuter Rail (D to M St 
New Track and Signal)** 92 CMAQ $10,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000

33 Sound Transit
Extend Light Rail from SeaTac/Airport to South 
200th Street** 88 CMAQ $7,000,000 $7,000,000 $5,960,000 $8,960,000

17 Sound Transit

North Link: Extend Light Rail from University of 
Washington to Northgate Transit Center (ROW 
Phase)** 87 CMAQ $12,000,000 $7,000,000 $5,950,000 $14,910,000

16 Sound Transit
Lynnwood to Northgate Light Rail Extension - 
Begin Environmental Review 83 STP $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $16,910,000

24 Tacoma/PSCAA
Puget Sound Local Haul Truck Diesel Retrofit 
Program 79 CMAQ $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $19,410,000

20 King County South Park Bridge - Right-Of-Way Acquisition 77 STP $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $23,410,000

27 Seattle
South Lake Union/Uptown Mercer Corridor 
Improvements (East Segment) 75 STP $15,000,000 $9,000,000 $8,000,000 $31,410,000

26 King County Urban Centers Access Project 73 CMAQ $5,700,000 $4,900,000 $1,000,000 $32,410,000
32 Lynnwood Poplar Way Extension Bridge 70 STP $2,800,000 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $33,810,000
23 Tacoma Port of Tacoma Freight Mobility Improvement 67 STP $6,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $38,810,000
11 WSDOT/PSCAA WSF Diesel Engine Retrofits 66 CMAQ $7,537,970 $3,500,000 $2,100,000 $40,910,000
13 Community Transit SWIFT Bus Rapid Transit Operations 66 CMAQ $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $1,500,000 $42,410,000
30 Bremerton Pacific Ave from 6th Street to 11th St 52 STP $4,375,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $45,410,000

RPEC RECOMMENDATION FOR PRIORITIZED CONTINGENCY LIST OF PROJECTS

Priority Project # Project Sponsor Project Title
Total 
Score

Funding 
Source

Funding Request
Adjusted Funding 

Request
RECOMMENDATION Cumulative Total

1 6 Shoreline
Aurora Ave N (SR-99), N 185th St to N 205th 
St 61 STP $7,500,000 $7,500,000 $7,500,000 $7,500,000

2 4 Renton
Rainier Ave South (SR 167) - S Grady Way to S 
2nd St 61 STP $4,800,000 $4,800,000 $4,800,000 $12,300,000

3 26 King County Urban Centers Access Project 73 CMAQ $5,700,000 $4,700,000 $4,700,000 $17,000,000
4 32 Lynnwood Poplar Way Extension Bridge 70 STP $2,800,000 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $18,400,000

5 33 Sound Transit
Extend Light Rail from SeaTac/Airport to South 
200th St** 88 CMAQ $7,000,000 $1,040,000 $1,040,000 $19,440,000

6 17 Sound Transit

North Link: Extend Light Rail from University of 
Washington to Northgate Transit Center (ROW 
Phase)** 87 CMAQ $12,000,000 $6,050,000 $6,050,000 $25,490,000

7 27 Seattle
South Lake Union/Uptown Mercer Corridor 
Improvements (East Segment) 75 STP $15,000,000 $0 $0 $25,490,000

8 28 Seattle
South Lake Union/Uptown Mercer Corridor 
Improvements (West Segment) 71 STP $8,160,000 $8,160,000 $8,160,000 $33,650,000

9 23 Tacoma Port of Tacoma Freight Mobility Improvement 67 STP $6,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $34,650,000
10 11 WSDOT/PSCAA WSF Diesel Engine Retrofits 66 CMAQ $7,537,970 $5,437,970 $5,437,970 $40,087,970
11 13 Community Transit SWIFT Bus Rapid Transit Operations 66 CMAQ $2,000,000 $500,000 $500,000 $40,587,970

12 3 King County Metro
RapidRide (Bus Rapid Transit) Buses for the 
Ballard/West Seattle corridor** 65 CMAQ $9,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $43,587,970

13 1 Bellevue

NE 4th St Extension (116th to 120th Aves NE) 
with Widening of 120th Ave NE (300 to 700 
block) 58 STP $8,200,000 $8,200,000 $8,200,000 $51,787,970

14 22 Pierce County Canyon Rd E - 172nd St E to 160th St E 57 STP $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $56,787,970
15 8 Pierce Transit Pacific Ave Corridor Transit Signal Priority 56 CMAQ $2,498,000 $2,498,000 $2,498,000 $59,285,970

16 14 Everett
Regional ITS Implementation Plan (RITSIP) 
Corridor S6 55 CMAQ $7,346,679 $7,346,679 $7,346,679 $66,632,649

17 18 WSDOT
Traffic Signal Intergration and Optimization - 
State Routes in King and Snohomish Counties 54 CMAQ $1,687,500 $1,687,500 $1,687,500 $68,320,149

18 19 King County SR 99 and 1st Ave ITS 54 CMAQ $5,123,000 $5,123,000 $5,123,000 $73,443,149

19 21 Port of Bremerton
Cross-SKIA Connector (Phase 1, SR-3 to Old 
Clifton Rd) 54 STP $2,086,618 $0 $0 $73,443,149

20 29 Tukwila Tukwilia Urban Center Access Improvement 54 STP $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $75,443,149

21 2 Bothell
SR 522 Multi-Modal Corridor Improvements: 
(57th Ave NE to 102nd Ave NE) 54 STP $10,500,000 $10,500,000 $10,500,000 $85,943,149

22 5 SeaTac
S 154th St Improvements (24th Ave S to 32nd 
Ave S) 54 STP $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $87,943,149

23 7 Fife
70th Ave E from 20th St E to 2900 Block 
(Phase 2 of 70th & Valley Corridor) 53 STP $8,000,000 $8,000,000 $8,000,000 $95,943,149

24 30 Bremerton Pacific Ave from 6th St to 11th St 52 STP $4,375,000 $1,375,000 $1,375,000 $97,318,149

25 12 Bothell
SR 527 Improvements (240th St SE to 228th St 
SE) 50 STP $4,500,000 $4,500,000 $4,500,000 $101,818,149

26 25 Federal Way

City Center Access Project Phase 3A (South 
Bound Ramp at S 320th St @I-5 Interchange  
additional right and left turn lanes) 50 STP $3,200,000 $3,200,000 $3,200,000 $105,018,149

27 9 Puyallup
Meridian/SR 161 Intelligent Transportation 
Systems (ITS) Improvements 50 CMAQ $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $106,918,149

28 31 Kitsap County

Silverdale South Gateway Project, Silverdale 
Way from SR3/Newberry Hill Rd to Chico Way 
to Silverdale Way 38 STP $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $107,918,149

29 15 Snohomish County

US 2 Route Development Plan (Port of 
Everett/Naval Station to the US 2/SR 9 
Interchange 35 STP $400,000 $0 $0 $107,918,149

**Projects submitted in the FTA competition; two were partially funded.
Yellow-shaded cells indicate projects that voluntarily reduced their funding request.
These cells reflect either voluntary adjustments or partial funding.
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